DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$16.00

Total:\$17.95

2015-861358

05/04/2015 08:41 AM

RIDGE SIERRA PROP OWNERS



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

PTN APN 1319-30-527-001

RETURN TO GRANTEE: Nils & Linda Linder 5815 E. Paseo Desoto Anaheim, CA 92807

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ridge Sierra P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

THE RIDGE SIERRA

A DEVELOPMENT OF Q.M. CORPORATION

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE RIDGE SIERRA PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Grantor"), does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY TO:

NILS LINDER AND LINDA J. LINDER, husband and wife and SARAH E. LINDER-DAVIS, a married woman as her sole & separate property and SEAN E. LINDER, a married man as his sole & separate property, altogether as Joint Tenants with right of survivorship

all that certain real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being more particularly described on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and, by this reference, made a part hereof.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my hand this 28th day of ____Aon_

STROSSER ASSETS, INC. A Nevada corporation, as Agent for THE RIDGE SIERRA Property Owners Association Inc., a Nevada corporation

BOBERTS, President LARR**Y**

STATE OF NEVADA))ss: COUNTY OF WASHOE)

NOTARY PUBLIC

CHARLENE M. MCCOY
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 99-57449-2 - Expires August 29, 2015

EXHIBIT "A" (Sierra 04) 04-025-34-04

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/6th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of **Lot 20** of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
- (B) Unit No. A1 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "USE WEEK" within the PRIME "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-527-001

TAT	E OF N	EVADA		- '	-		, i	ر.	
ECL	ARAT]	ON OF VALUE	•	•					
		or Parcel Number(s)				• •	•		•
*		319-30-527-00)1	100				Λ	
	b) ·	013 00 01. 00	·						
	<i></i>	·	<u> </u>	•	•		/	\	
	c)				•		\		
	d)	<u> </u>				•		\ \\.	-
						•		\ \	
2.	Type of	of Property:				:	u.	1 1	
-	a) 🗍	Vacant Land 1) Single Fan	n. Res	•			1 1	,
	0)	Condo/Twnhse	<u> </u>		Top PE	CONTRAC	OPERALLY T	70T 03T 1	,
	· —		<u>^</u>			CORDERS	OPTIONAL U	DSE ONL	۱ ۱
_	_e)) Comm'l/In		BOOK_	RECORDIN	_PAGE		\
	g) 📙	Agricultural l	n) Mobile Ho	me	NOTES:	KECOKEHY	0		7
		Other Timesha	re .		1101111			-	-
	-)	Outor				7%			
	T . 13	7.1 /O.1 TO!	(D)	15		-00 00	\		May 1
3.		Value/Sales Price o			3	500.00	\		7
		Lieu of Foreclosure	e Only (value of pro	perty)		500.00	\		1
-		r Tax Value:	D	/ ·	<u></u>	1.95	·		•
	Real PI	operty Transfer Tax	Due:	V	Φ	1.95			
				1	700	/			
4.		nption Claimed:		\	7		/		
	а.		aption per NRS 375	.090, Sec	tion#		/	,	
	Ъ;	Explain Reason fo	r Exemption:	_		<i></i>	<u></u>		
				in.					
				The state of the s	1	<			
5.	Partial	Interest: Percenta	ge being transferr	ed:	%	· \			*
		/- /		Va	N	1 1	V .		
Th	e under	signed declares and	i acknowledges, u	nder per	alty of perju	iry, pursua	nt to NRS 375	.060 and	NRS
		nat the information							
		by documentation							
		ee that disallowan							
		penalty of 10% of					ion or addition		J, 1114J
100	шша	penalty of 1070 of	the tax due plus it	itorost a	. 170 per mon	nu.			•
. מונפיווים	nt to NI	RS 375.030, the Buy	er and Seller shall	he ioint	v and severa	lly liable fo	noitibhe vas r	al amount	owed
. ux our	inte to 141	h	or and benef shan	De Journ	y und boroxu	inj mabio io		·	01,04
Signat	TIPE	P	Clemor	1 ^	Capacity	Granto	or		
JIGHA		Dr. June	CONTROL		Sapacity_		 		<u> </u>
Simot	, ,	V ,		-	Canadity				
Signat	.u.re				Capacity _		-		<u> </u>
,	יו דיניס	ER (GRANTOR) I			יעדום	ע א מבו	VTEE) INFOR	እ ፈ አ ፓፕ/ እ	т
			MLOKIMA LIOM	The second secon	роті	REQUI		TATATIOL	ч.
	('n	EQUIRED)	/Lynn Clemo			(KEQUI	KED)		
ماستسد کر	Tania a e	Didao Ciorro			wint Mania.	" NT ! T = C			
		Ridge Sierra					Linda Lir		
764	ss:	515 Nichols	RIAG.	•	ddress:		. Paseo De	5 2010	
City:	: 	Sparks	//.		ity:	Anahei			····
State:		<u>NV</u> Zip:	89431	S	tate:	CA	Zip:	92807	,
00) II	212570			270					
		ERSON REQUES		NG	. ,				
		d if not the seller o		*			-		*
	Vame:_	same as G	rantor	.	Escrow#				_
Addre	ss:						. •		
City:				ate:		·	Zip:		
	•	(AS A PUBLI	C RECORD THIS I	ORM M	AY BE REC	ORDED/M	(CROFILMED)	I	•